Capital Projects Fund

Total Governmental Funds

Fiduciary Funds

Total

Receivable

$ 1,387,537

6,502
1,506,086

106,864
3,006,989

$ 3,006,989

$

$

lnterfund
Payable Transfers In

1,311,849 $ 810,000
865,275 34,419

4,946
810,000

1,391,000
2,992,070 $ 2,235,419

14,919

3,006,989

Transfers Out

$ 1,425,419

810,000

$ 2,235,419

The District typically transfers from the general fund to the special aid fund and the capital projects fund in
accordance with the general fund budget The debt service fund transferred $810,000 to the general fund to
offset principal and interest expenditures on the District's serial bonds.

. 35-

10.

PORT JEFFERSON UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Continued)

CAPITAL ASSETS / PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

The District restated the June 30, 2017 capital asset balances to agree to the capital asset inventory prepared
by a third-party vendor, increasing the net capital assets by $1,155,517. Capital asset and accumulated
depreciation balances were adjusted as follows:

As Reported As Restated Increase
June 30, 2017 June 30, 2017 (Decrease)

Governmental activities
Capital assets not being depreciated

Land $ 171,241 $ 171,241 $

Construction work in progress 3,669,553 3,6691553
Total capital assets

not being depreciated 3,840,794 3,840,794

Capital assets being depreciated
Buildings and improvements 32,694,422 32,222,413 (472,009)
Outdoor improvements 1,301,629 1,301,629
Furniture and equipment 2,559,752 1,386,874 (1, 172,878)
Licensed vehicles 1951283 195,283

Total capital assets
being depreciated 351254,174 35,106,199 (147,975)

Less accumulated depreciation for:
Buildings and improvements 24,252,164 22,107,846 (2,144,318)
Outdoor improvements 1,126,412 1,126,412
Furniture and equipment 1,214,858 804,184 (410,674)
Licensed vehicles 125,088 125,088

Total accumulated depreciation 25,467,022 24,163,530 (1,303,492)

Total capital assets,
being depreciated, net 9,787,152 10,942,669 111551517

Capital assets, net $ 13,6271946 $ 1417831463 $ 1.155,517

- 36 .

11.

PORT JEFFERSON UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Continued)

Capital asset balances and activity for the year ended June 30, 2018 were as follows:

As Restated
Balance

June 30, 2017 Additions Reductions

Governmental activities
Capital assets not being depreciated

Land $ 171,241 $ $

Construction work in progress 3,669,553 2,786,719

Total capital assets
not being depreciated 3,840,794 2,786,719

Capital assets being depreciated